FEATURES
• High-speed access time: 15 ns, 20 ns
• CMOS low power operation:
100 mW (typical) operating
 250 µW (typical) standby
• TTL compatible interface levels
• 2.5-2.8V power supply
• Fully static operation: no clock or refresh

ISSI
®
ORDERING INFORMATION
Automotive Range: –40°C to +125°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
20 IS61VV6416-20BA mini BGA (6mm x 8mm)
20 IS61VV6416-20TA Plastic TSOP
15 IS61VV6416-15BA mini BGA (6mm x 8mm)
15 IS61VV6416-15TA Plastic TSOP